D Ε

Dated Bongaigaon the 08rd December, 2022

In pursuance to the letter No. HC.VII-33/2018/7257/A dated 25.08.2022 issued by the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court regarding hiring of staff for Stenographer for ePOCSO Courts at Bongaigaon district on contractual basis, in the establishment of District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon, the Skill Test was held on 02.12.2022 (Friday) in the Conference Hall, at Judicial Court Complex, Deuripara, Bongaigaon. The Candidates who have appeared in the Skill Test for the Post of Stenographer are hereby asked to appear in the interview /viva voce scheduled to be held on 03.01.2023 (Tuesday) from 3.30 P.M. onwards in the Conference Hall, Judicial Court Complex, at Deuripara, Bongaigaon.

Instruction for Interview/Viva Voce for hiring the post of Stenographer.

- 1. All Candidates are to report at the venue for Interview.
- 2. All the Candidates are directed to bring their testimonials in original including identity proof for the verification.
- 3. No. Separate call letter shall be issued.
- 4. No T.A./D.A. will be admissible to the candidates for attending the Interview.
- 5. The decision of the Selection Board in all matters would be final and binding on the candidates.
- 6. Canvassing directly or indirectly shall disqualify a candidate.

Interview/Viva Voce Date:03.01.2023 (Tuesday)

Reporting Time: 2.45 P.M. Interview Time: 3.30 P.M.

Venue: Conference Hall, Judicial Court Building,

Deuripara, Bongaigaon.

District & Sessions Judge,

Bongaigaon

Memo No. DJB.IX-3/2020/ 6906-07 Dated Bongaigaon, the

8th December, 2022.

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. The Systems Officer, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon. He is requested to upload the above Order in the Official Website of the Bongaigaon District Judiciary, Bongaigaon.
- 2. Notice Board, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon.
- 3. Office File.

(S N Sarma)

District & Sessions Judge,

Bongaigaon Chalur